## 503952740 08/09/2016

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3999396

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHANGHAI MICROPORT MEDICAL (GROUP) CO., LTD.	05/04/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHANGHAI MICROPORT CARDIOFLOW MEDTECH CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	501 NEWTON RD. ZJ HI-TECH PARK, PUDONG NEW AREA	
City:	SHANGHAI	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	201203	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14430139
Application Number:	14769991
Application Number:	14894270

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)621-7155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** mailroom@mg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 4000 LEGATO ROAD, SUITE 310

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0118/0218M	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOE MCKINNEY MUNCY	
SIGNATURE:	/Joe McKinney Muncy/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2016	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2016-08-09-Assignment#page1.tif source=2016-08-09-Assignment#page2.tif source=2016-08-09-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503952740 REEL: 039386 FRAME: 0284

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this 4th day of May 2016

### BETWEEN:

e village

- (1) SHANGHAI MICROPORT MEDICAL (GROUP) CO., LTD., a Chinese company having its place of business at 501 Newton Rd. ZJ Hi-Tech Park, Pudong New Area Shanghai 201203, China (hereinafter referred to as "the **Assignor**"):
- (2) SHANGHAI MICROPORT CARDIOFLOW MEDTECH CO., LTD., a Chinese company having its place of business at 501 Newton Rd. ZJ Hi-Tech Park, Pudong New Area Shanghai 201203, China (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee").

### WHEREAS:

- (A) The Assignor is the proprietor of the patent applications set out in the Schedule hereto (hereinafter referred to as "the Patent Applications") relating to the inventions contained therein (hereinafter referred to as "the Inventions").
- (B) The Assignor has agreed to assign the Patent Applications and the Inventions to the Assignee for the consideration set out below.

### IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

- In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) now paid to the Assignor by the Assignee (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor) the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all right title and interest in the Patent Applications and the Inventions referred to above, including all rights arising therefrom, including the right to file further applications in any country in respect of the Inventions, and including the right to bring proceedings for any previous infringement of the rights assigned by this Assignment.
- 2. The Assignor shall, at the expense of the Assignee, execute all such documents and do all such things as may reasonably be required for the Assignee (or the nominee of the Assignee) to enjoy the full benefit of the property and rights hereby assigned, including (if required to do so by the Assignee) applying for patents in the name of the Assignor.

IN WITNESS of which the parties have executed this Assignment the day and year first above written.

PATENT REEL: 039386 FRAME: 0285

# SCHEDULE

The Patent Applications included in the assignment are the following:

Country	Title	Application No.	Application Date
US	IMPLANT DELIVERY SYSTEM	14/430,139	September 22, 2013
US	HEART VALVE PROSTHESIS	14/769,991	February 25, 2014
	ELECTRIC HANDLE FOR		
US	IMPLANT DELIVERY AND	14/894,270	May 26, 2014
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	DELIVERY SYSTEM		

PATENT REEL: 039386 FRAME: 0286

Signed for and on behalf of the Assignor by CHANG Zhaohua President	) ) ) )	4,000
Signed for and on behalf of the Assignee by	)	
LI Yu General Manager (Name & Position)	<i>)</i> }	(Signature) 4445

PATENT REEL: 039386 FRAME: 0287

**RECORDED: 08/09/2016** 

 $\mathcal{L} = \{x_1, \dots, x_n \in \mathcal{C}_n : \exists \frac{1}{2}$